ST7232x family
Cost-effective 8-bit microcontrollers
for easy and robust development
February 2006
Robustness and compatibility
n Solutions which meet the highest standards for

Sweden +46 8 58774411; Switzerland +41 22 9292900; United Kingdom and Eire +44 1628 890391; USA +1 781 861 2678
Full product information at www.st.com
Recycled and chlorine free paperOrder code: FLST7232X0206
Device summary (industrial and automotive)
Development tools
Part
number Flash
Prog.
(bytes)
RAM
(bytes)
A/D
inputs
Timer functions
Serial
interface
LVD
levels
ST7232AK1 • • • 4K 384 8x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 24(10) SDIP32/TQFP32 3.8 to 5.5V
ST7232AJ1 • • • 4K 384 12x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 32(12) SDIP42/TQFP44 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72324BK2 • • • 8K 384 8x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 3 24(10) SDIP32/TQFP32 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72324LK2 • • • 8K 384 8x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 24(10) SDIP32/TQFP32 2.85 to 3.6V
ST7232AK2 • • • 8K 384 8x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 24(10) SDIP32/TQFP32 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72324BJ2 • • • 8K 384 12x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 3 32(12) SDIP42/TQFP44 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72324LJ2 • • • 8K 384 12x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 32(12) TQFP44 2.85 to 3.6V
ST7232AJ2 • • • 8K 384 8x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 24(10) SDIP42/TQFP44 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72324BK4 • • • 16K 512 8x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 3 24(10) SDIP32/TQFP32 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72324LK4 • • • 16K 512 8x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 24(10) SDIP32/TQFP32 2.85 to 3.6V
ST72325K4 • • • 16K 512 8x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 1 (0/3/3) CSS, WDG, SPI, SCI, 3 24(10) SDIP32/TQFP32 3.8 to 5.5VRTC I2C
ST72324BJ4 • • • 16K 512 12x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 3 32(12) SDIP42/TQFP44 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72324LJ4 • • • 16K 512 12x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 32(12) TQFP44 2.85 to 3.6V
ST72325C4 • • • 16K 512 12x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/2) 1 (0/4/4) 3 32(12) TQFP48 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72325J4 • • • 16K 512 12x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/2) 1 (0/4/4) 3 32(12) TQFP44 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72324BK6 • • • 32K 1K 8x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 3 24(10) SDIP32/TQFP32 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72324LK6 • • • 32K 1K 8x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 24(10) SDIP32/TQFP32 2.85 to 3.6V
ST72325K6 • • • 32K 1K 8x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 1 (0/3/3) CSS, WDG, SPI, SCI, 3 24(10) SDIP32/TQFP32 3.8 to 5.5VRTC I2C
ST72324BJ6 • • • 32K 1K 12x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 3 32(12) SDIP42/TQFP44 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72324LJ6 • • • 32K 1K 12x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/1) 32(12) TQFP44 2.85 to 3.6V
ST72325C6 • • • 32K 1K 12x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/2) 1 (0/4/4) 3 32(12) TQFP48 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72325J6 • • • 32K 1K 12x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/2) 1 (0/4/4) 3 32(12) SDIP42/TQFP44/48 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72321BAR6 • • • 32K 1K 16x10-bit 2x16-bit (4/4/2) 1 (2/4/4) 3 48(16) TQFP64 (10x10) 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72321BR6 • • • 32K 1K 16x10-bit 2x16-bit (4/4/2) 1 (0/4/4) 3 48(16) TQFP64 (14x14) 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72321BJ7 • • • 48K 1.5K 12x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/2) 1 (2/4/4) 3 32(12) TQFP44 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72321BAR7 • • • 48K 1.5K 16x10-bit 2x16-bit (4/4/2) 1 (0/4/4) 3 48(16) TQFP64 (10x10) 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72321BR7 • • • 48K 1.5K 16x10-bit 2x16-bit (4/4/2) 1 (2/4/4) 3 48(16) TQFP64 (14x14) 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72321BJ9 • • • 60K 2K 12x10-bit 2x16-bit (3/3/2) 1 (0/4/4) 3 32(12) TQFP44 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72321BAR9 • • • 60K 2K 16x10-bit 2x16-bit (4/4/2) 1 (2/4/4) 3 48(16) TQFP64 (10x10) 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72321BR9 • • • 60K 2K 16x10-bit 2x16-bit (4/4/2) 1 (2/4/4) 3 48(16) TQFP64 (14x14) 3.8 to 5.5V
ST72521M9 • • • 60K 2K 16x10-bit 2x16-bit (4/4/2) 1 (2/4/4) SPI, SCI, 3 64(16) TQFP80 3.8 to 5.5VI2C, CAN
Prog. memory
ROMFast
ROM1